
2024 Corey J. Wlodarczyk Invitational Tournament
Hosted by Mock Trial at UCSD and California Western SOL Competitive Advocacy Program in, San Diego, California 
November 23-24, 2024
Official Tabulation Summary

Π v. 1578 Δ v. 1512 Δ v. 1617 Π v. 1133 6 - 1 - 1
W T W W W W W L CS OCS PD
+13 0 +18 +15 +6 +19 +3 -5 17.5 74.5 +69

Δ v. 2000 Π v. 1579 Π v. 1239 Δ v. 1243 8 - 0 - 0
W W W W W W W W CS OCS PD
+36 +51 +4 +2 +2 +8 +8 +10 13.5 73 +121

Δ v. 1308 Π v. 1307 Π v. 1243 Δ v. 1578 6 - 1 - 1
W W W T W L W W CS OCS PD
+7 +10 +6 0 +4 -2 +17 +5 17.5 73 +47

Π v. 1618 Δ v. 1239 Π v. 1579 Δ v. 1075 4 - 4 - 0
W W L L W L L W CS OCS PD
+25 +7 -4 -2 +1 -1 -3 +5 17.5 68 +28

Δ v. 1526 Π v. 1133 Δ v. 1076 Π v. 1524 6 - 2 - 0
W W W W L L W W CS OCS PD
+38 +27 +4 +2 -2 -8 +21 +2 17 61 +84

Δ v. 1525 Π v. 1243 Δ v. 1355 Π v. 1307 2 - 6 - 0
W L L L W L L L CS OCS PD
+6 -1 -2 -9 +31 -9 -8 -10 14.5 57.5 -2

Π v. 1512 Δ v. 1578 Π v. 1526 Δ v. 2000 4 - 4 - 0
L L L L W W W W CS OCS PD
-4 -1 -8 -11 +2 +5 +22 +18 12 70 +23

Π v. 1617 Δ v. 1240 Δ v. 1077 Π v. 1076 4 - 4 - 0
W L W W L W L L CS OCS PD
+3 -3 +2 +9 -4 +2 -8 -10 20.5 64.5 -9

Π v. 1524 Δ v. 1077 Π v. 1578 Δ v. 1240 4 - 3 - 1
W W L T L L W W CS OCS PD
+5 +7 -6 0 -17 -1 +8 +10 16 69 +6

Π v. 1077 Δ v. 1524 Δ v. 1525 Π v. 1618 4 - 3 - 1
L L W L W T W W CS OCS PD
-7 -10 +3 -3 +2 0 +8 +4 15 62 -3

Δ v. 1579 Π v. 2000 Π v. 1240 Δ v. 1526 2 - 5 - 1
L L W T L W L L CS OCS PD
-21 -17 +11 0 -31 +9 -7 -10 7.5 64.5 -66

Δ v. 1241 Π v. 1075 Δ v. 1618 Π v. 1617 5 - 3 - 0
W W L L W W W L CS OCS PD
+4 +1 -18 -15 +13 +11 +6 -1 16.5 64 +1

Δ v. 1307 Π v. 1308 Π v. 2000 Δ v. 1239 3 - 5 - 0
L L L W W W L L CS OCS PD
-5 -7 -3 +3 +20 +33 -21 -2 15.5 65.5 +18

Π v. 1240 Δ v. 1617 Π v. 1308 Δ v. 1579 3 - 4 - 1
L W L L L T W W CS OCS PD
-6 +1 -17 -5 -2 0 +1 +2 13.5 66.5 -26

Π v. 1239 Δ v. 1618 Δ v. 1241 Π v. 1355 2 - 6 - 0
L L L L L L W W CS OCS PD
-38 -27 -3 -7 -2 -5 +7 +10 14.5 52 -65

Round 2 Round 3 Round 4 Summary

UC San Diego D

1355
Moorpark A

1240
UNLV A

1241
UNLV B

1243
Pomona A

1307
UC San Diego C

1308

1526
SDSU C

Team Round 1

1077
UC Irvine C

1133
SJSU A

1239
UC Riverside B

1075
UC Irvine A

1076
UC Irvine B

1512
Cal Poly SLO A

1524
SDSU A

1525
SDSU B



Corey J. Wlodarczyk Invitational Tournament Tab Summary

Δ v. 1075 Π v. 1241 Δ v. 1307 Π v. 1077 4 - 3 - 1
L T W W W W L L CS OCS PD
-13 0 +8 +11 +17 +1 -17 -5 21.5 63 +2

Π v. 1355 Δ v. 1076 Δ v. 1133 Π v. 1525 3 - 5 - 0
W W L L L W L L CS OCS PD
+21 +17 -4 -2 -1 +1 -1 -2 18 52 +29

Δ v. 1243 Π v. 1525 Π v. 1075 Δ v. 1512 4 - 4 - 0
L W W W L L L W CS OCS PD
-3 +3 +17 +5 -6 -19 -6 +1 19 68 -8

Δ v. 1133 Π v. 1526 Π v. 1512 Δ v. 1308 2 - 6 - 0
L L W W L L L L CS OCS PD
-25 -7 +3 +7 -13 -11 -8 -4 15.5 63.5 -58

Π v. 1076 Δ v. 1355 Δ v. 1524 Π v. 1241 0 - 7 - 1
L L L T L L L L CS OCS PD
-36 -51 -11 0 -20 -33 -22 -18 17.5 48.5 -191

1578
Arizona State University A

1579

1617
USAFA A

1618
USAFA B

2000
Rio Hondo A

Arizona State University B

Team Round 1 Round 2 Round 3 Round 4 Summary
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Tabulation Room Notes

AMTA Representatives
Keshav S. Nair
Thomas Williamson

Team School Record
1076 UC Irvine B 8 Wins (CS: 13.5, OCS: 73, PD: 121) 0
1075 UC Irvine A 6.5 Wins (CS: 17.5, OCS: 74.5, PD: 69) 0
1077 UC Irvine C 6.5 Wins (CS: 17.5, OCS: 73, PD: 47) 0
1239 UC Riverside B 6 Wins (CS: 17, OCS: 61, PD: 84) 0
1512 Cal Poly SLO A 5 Wins (CS: 16.5, OCS: 64, PD: 1) 0

Honorable Mention
1578 Arizona State University A 4.5 Wins (CS: 21.5, OCS: 63, PD: 2)
1307 UC San Diego C 4.5 Wins (CS: 16, OCS: 69, PD: 6)
1308 UC San Diego D 4.5 Wins (CS: 15, OCS: 62, PD: -3)

Outstanding Witnesses
Points

∆19
∏19/∆16

∏19 
∆18 
∆18 
∆17 
∆17 
∏16 
∏16 
∆16 
∆16 

Name
Daniel Dickinson 
Sophia Hobby 
Meghna Mohan 
Lucas Wood 
Peyton Cooley
Liz Clayson 
Miranda Martinez 
Grace Cho
Shay/Shea Maharaj 
Rylie Reese 
Emely Bobadilla  

Outstanding Attorneys
Points Name

∆20 Eloisa Torres
∆20 Sophia Diaz
∏19 Harveen Kaur
∏19 Logan Parker
∆19 Nikki Adams
∆18 Riya Parekh
∆18 Lorna Loughery
∏18 Naomi Pop
∆17 Matthew Oliver
∆17 Christian Maulhardt
∆17 Stephanie Stahovich

∏17/∆16 Miguel Soriano-Ralston
∆16 Avni Singh
∆16 Ishani Shah

School
UC Irvine A
UC Irvine C
SDSU A
UC Irvine B
SJSU A
Cal Poly SLO A
SDSU B
SDSU B
UC Riverside B
Arizona State University B 
Rio Hondo A

School
Pomona A
SJSU A
SJSU A
SDSU A
UNLV A
Cal Poly SLO A
USAFA A
Arizona State University A 
UC Riverside B 
Moorpark A
UC Irvine C
UNLV B
USAFA A
UC San Diego C

1243
1133
1133
1524
1240
1512

1075
1077
1524
1076
1133
1512
1525
1525
1239
1579

1307

1617
1578
1239
1355
1077
1241

2000

Outstanding Trial Teams

Team #

Opening coin flip: Heads - Higher # = Better Rank
Round 3 coin flip: Heads - Right Side is Defense

Team #

1617
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∏16 Taylor Ireland UC San Diego C
∏16 Nabiha Javed UC San Diego D
∆16 Kyari Naidoo UC Irvine B

1307
1308
1076
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